2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation

From: Linda C. Freeman

To:	Chuck Bow	man		From:	Linda C. Freema	an		
	Department	t of Administra	ation					
-	Purchasing	Division, Bull	ding #15					
	2019 Wash	ington Street,	East					
	Charleston,	, VVV 25305-0	130					<u> </u>
Fax:	304-558-39	70		Pages:	23			
Phone:	304-558-21	157			8-2-2010			
Re:	Lynch Run	Highwall #6		CC:	File			
□ Urge	ent 🗆 F	or Review	☐ Please Cor	nment	☐ Please Repi	y □PI	ease R	ecycle
• Com	ıments:							
Buye	er:		CB-23				(100) (100)	2.5
RFQ	. NO.		DEP15083			TA D	AUS.	
Bid (Opening	Date:	August 2, 2	010		900 8000	-2	
Bid (Opening '	Time:	1:30 PM				A II: 19	S

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you. State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for Manager Ma

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

...PAGE::: ···

2/ 23

DEP15083

;3047634591

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 508 07/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 07/06/10 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/02/10 AT 1:30 PM. lo o o 1 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15083 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Ukins

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENDION OF



OOR

TITLE

SIGIO OI YYOSI YIIYIIIK Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

DEP15083

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ŏ

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/02/2010 CAT ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE QUANTITY UDP JB 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 12-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6" PROJECT, LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/06/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY REISPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEC REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 SIGNATURE 8-2-20M

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-06277



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCES (OF A BRENT (ON COMMISSION OF A BRENT (ON COMI

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERRINI	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA			S FO.	H Ç (1000)		FREIG	AT TERMS	
06/13/														
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2010				BID C	PEN:	ING]	TIME	01	30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER			UNIT	PRICE		A	MQUNT	
•				300000000000000000000000000000000000000			************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
`	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE Email	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL D FAX N	POTE	NTIA	L BI	DDERS	S INC	LUDE			
	THE STLATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	FARTING BUT PR DN OF T RS WHO DN OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID ILL	ARE RECTHE PREDISMIS, WILL ER CONC., BUT 1	E-BID. SSAL (BE PE CLUSI(DURIN(BI F TH ERMIT ON OF S ANY	DDER E TE TED THE SUB	S WHI CHNI TO S TECI SEQUI	D ARR CAL IGN I HNICA ENT P	N.			
•	THE P TRAVE WV5 T OF TH JERSE TRAVE	LING NO OWARD G E RAMP YWOOD F L 0.7 N ALL ARE OR ANO	AREA RTH C LENVI TURN UN. MILES	CAN I N I-7 LLE F LEFT TURN TO TI	E ACCE 9 AND 1- AND TR LEFT D 1E HEAD 1ED: S ILE TO	THEN 79 NO AVEL N JER OF T	TAKE RTH. 11.5 Seywo He Ho Eft o	EXIT AT MILE OD R OLLOW	THE S TO OUN A WHE CRSEY	FOR END ND RE TI WOOD	HE		•	
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE. NO CA	E AML& 04-926 Payme Sh Wil	R, 60 -0485 NT MU	UPON ST BE	NS MAY H ST., PAYMEN MADE E	SE, C It of	HARLE \$20.0	IOTOE ON OC	V, W\ BR-NC	/ 253 Fund	04, Able			·
	TATIO REQUI	VIRGIN ON FOR	A PUB CH VE T THE	LIC I NDOR SAME HE EN	- 1D-5 F MPROVEN THAT SU TIME A CLOSED	MENT C JBMITS AND AF DRUG-	CONSTI S A B FIDA FREE	RUCT ID F VIT WOR	OR TI OF CO KPLA	CUNIK HE WO DMPLA	RK			
SIGNATURE				::.000 Pic	s-d-franciality		EPHONE				DATE			
			Term			<u> </u>				DD555		O TO DE L	07ED 404	
TITLE			FBIN						AD	URESS (CHANGE	S TO BE N	O LED ABO	74F

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OVARIENTION OF

5/ 23



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

DEP15083

3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 3
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR
DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA E.O.D. FREIGHT TERMS DATEPRINTED 06/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 CAT, AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **UOP** QUANTITY LINE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GILMER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

MANAGE MANAGEMENT 4

waddhesaconheriondenoerioarrendionoes

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304~763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

FEIN

TITLE

		oceu 160000000	200 di par	NS OF SAL	essociation (con	**********	SHIPNI	<u>√</u>	32 SSS	W	O B		FREIGH	TTERMS
06/13/		86 8888				\$2000pp. (1000		20010 00000 10011	300	56966110000 <u>0000</u>				
ID OPENING DATE:	2010	08/	02/	2010				BID	O.F	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	/ 000000000000000000000000000000000000
UNE	Q	JANTITY	erezenteka k	UOP	CAT.	1	TEM NUM	36 A		UL	IT PRICE		AN.	AOUNT :
		9 (80 (80 (80 (80	1000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	************	4-0		**********		***************************************				
	OF TH	ITS (TNO	RACT										
			ŀ											
	(XX)	INSU	JRAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VEND	OR SHA	LL	FURNI CÉ PRI	SH PM	וא		
	DF CC	V N C E.	UE (CTA	L GEN CONTR		NNLE	SS O	THERW]	ISE	SPECI	FIED	IN		
	THE I	BID I	oocu	MENTS	, THE	MINI	MUM	AMOUNT	r o	F INSU	JRANCE	E		
	COVE	RAGE	REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,0	op.							
		Dist	5 50	c Bre	V THE	HBANC	٠.	SHCCES	SSF	UL VEN	י אמתו	SHALL		
	EIIBN.	1108 149t	PBUU Pbuu	S KIS	BUILD	ERS R	:ISK	- ALL	RI	SK INS	SURAN	CE IN		
	AN A	MOUN'	T EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF	THE	AMOUN'	тο	F THE	CONT	RACT.		
				ţ		1								
	L.VV	שמאו	ne.	ETVE	PERC	ENT 6	(5%)	OF THI	e IT	OTAL A	AMOUN	T OF		
	THE	RTD	PAYA	BLE T	ко тне	STA	re of	WEST	V I	RGINI	A,SHA	LL BE		
	CHEM	TTTE	ז ש מ	TH EA	исн ві	D AS	A BI	D BON	ו. ם	THE :	SUCCE	SSFUL		
	BIDD	ER S	HALL	ALSC	FURN	IISH /	A PER	FORMA	NCE	BOND	AND	LABOR/	 	
	MATE	RIAL	BON	D FOR	4 100%	של אל	NE EU	RM OF	Δ	CERTI	CONTR FIÉD	CHECK,		
•	TRRE	VOCA	BLE	LETTE	R OF	CRED	IT, O	R BON	D F	URNIS	HED B	YA		
·	lsni v	ENT	SURE	TY CO	MPAN	/ AUTI	HORIZ	ED TO	DC	BUSI	NESS	IN THE	}	
	STAT	E OF	WES	T VI	RGINIA	A A	LETT	ER OF	CIE	REDIT	SUBMI	TTED		
	INL	IEU	OF A	NO D	DEDCI	LIUNL	Y BE Or ri	ALLUW	S	FOR P CHECKS	ARE	NOT		
	ACCE	К ЭТ РТДВ	LE :	IN LI	EU OF	THE	5% B)	D BON	D,	PERF0	RMANC	Έ		
	BOND	, OR	LA	BOR/M	ATERI	AL BO	ND.							
				JAMOF.	BOUR		ተሠሳ ፣	791 VE	Δρ	MAINT	. ΈΝΔΝ.	E		
	B D NI	LAM ((NIE) /ERTI	NANCE NG TH	E ROD	FING	SYSTI	EM WIL	. C '\	BE A R	EQUIR	EMENT	1	
•	OF 1	THE S	SUCCI	ESSFU	L VEN	DOR.	•						1	
	REV.	. 11/	/00	N. N. 20 26 36		****	****	*****	* **	*****	·****	(*****	×	
	大天天子	***	****	*/***	^ X X X X		,,,,,,,,							
	AML	CON.	TRAC	TOR I	NFORM	ATION	I FOR	M OMB	# 1	029-01				
					SEE	EVERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS AN		OPTIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE							ı	TELEPHON	VII.			DATE		

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

Quotation

;3047634591 REQUESTION AFON UMBER DEP15083

	Π,	- / /
322 (S.P./	\GE&	100
,	. 5	_

23

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-54	58-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/02/2010 UNITERICE AMOUNT TEM NUMBER UGP LINE QUANTITY YOU MUST (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV COINTRACITORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corporation
WV000653 CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW ** SEE REVERSE & IDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

Request for MANAGEMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P Quotation

DEP15083

WANTED HESSEGORRESPONDENCES (OTAMEN HON) OF SHEET CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

						<u> </u>	304	·	,, ,	,,,,,,
DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F	ОВ		FREIGHTTEAMS
06/13/	2010	'								
PENING DATE:		08/02/		2		BID C	PENING	TIME	0]	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C	σ •	ITEM NUMB	EA.	ŲN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
				5000 0000		**************	***************************************		2000000000	
			ATN TA C.	- A T	CODE BII	DOUAGT	ic DIVI	STON R	III ES	
	THE WE	SI VIK	CINIA 2	IAIG Puel 1	CODE, PU	UN DOU	VIDED T	N THE	V	1
	& KEGU	LA LUN	S, AND	EUNM LUEL 1	ISSUED B	V THE	PURCHAS	TNG		
	DIVICI	ION TO	THE CUL		THORITY G	OVERNI	NG THIS			
		REMENT.	1,12 302	- 70	11101(4)					1
	FRUCU	(Engiti								
	ANY IN	NFORMAT	ION PRO	VIDEI	IN SPEC	IFICAT	ION MAN	UALS,	OR	
	ANY O	THER SO	URCE, V	ERBAI	OR WRIT	TEN, W	HICH CO	NTRADI	CTS	
	OR AL	rers TH	E INFOR	MATI	ON PROVII	ED FRO	M THE S	OURCES	AS	
	DESCR	IBED IN	THE AB	OVE I	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFEC'			ļ						
	(1) N	OTICE T	O PROCE	ED:						
	1	THE C	ONSTRUC	TION	WORK SPI	CIFIED	HEREIN	I IS TO	BE	
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN 36	5 CA	LENDAR DA	YS AFT	ER THE	OFFICA	LAL	
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED I	SRE	CEIVED.	IN THE	EVENI	IMA; A	λ : ΤΛ	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION CU	NEK	ENCE IS	Vエニ こでエ KEMOTKE	D, INC.	NULLUS The Tri	tue Lue	
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE ITH	F 2h	ECIFIC D	416 651	ABLISHE	TO TH	11111	
	PRE-C	טאטואטנ	TION CO	NPER	ENCE.					,
	(2)	HAĐANTE	E AND M	ATNIT	ENANCE:		ļ			
	(2) 6	TANANU Cala	HE MATE	RIAL	S AND WO	RKMANSH	IP AFF	ECTED 1	вү	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR ARE	SUBJ	ECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANTEE I	ESTABL	ISHE	מ
	BY CU	STOM OF	THE RE	SPEC	TIVE TRA	DES. I	N THE	ABSENC	E OF	!
	A TRA	DE GUAL	RANTEE C	:USTO	M OR A S	PECIAL	GUARAN'	TEE		
	PROVI	SION. '	THE WORK	BO	TH AS TO	THE MA	TERIAL:	S AND		
	WORKM	ANSHIP	. SHALL	UPON	I ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL	PAYMEN	T BY	′
	THE C	ONTRAC	TOR BE C	CONS	DERED GU	ARANTEE	D BY T	HE		
	CONTR	ACTOR I	FOR ONE	YEAR	FROM TH	E DATE	DF THE	ACCEP	IAN	; =
	OF TH	E WORK	. NEITH	ER T	HE FINAL	ACCEP?	IANCE N	OK THE		
	FINAL	PAYME	NT SHALL	. REL	TEVE THE	CUNTRA	ACTUR U	T	A NIT	, [
	RESPO	NSIBIL	ITY FOR	NEGL	IGENCE O	K PAUL	IIY MAIK	EDIUD KTWF2)	ТИН Тапр	' .]
	FOR I	DEFECTS	APPEAR:	LNG N	NITHIN TH	TE GOAKA	TOACTOR	いちしか こながらか	ЭПАІ	· []
				EXP	NSE OF T	HE CUN	HKALIUK	01.014		
	MKILL	TEN NOT	TIPE TAI	ב דטוני	ONE-YEA	R GIIAP	NTEE P	ERIOD.	THI	₹
	1	(B)	1 1	ļ			ļ		. ,,,	
				SEE REV	erse side for		PMOITIGNO			-
ATURE						TELEPHONE			DAT	F

9/ 23

DEP15083



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709052150 3 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F,O.E FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 CAT. AMOUNT::: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **VOP** QUANTITY LINE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (0) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN! (3) TERMINATION: (I) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6" SAID PROJECT: PLANS & SPEC'S ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for **DEP15083**

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	,	
OATE ABINTED TERM	MS:OF:SALE SHIP.VIA	FOE FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2	2010 BID 0	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	DOP SAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRIĆE AMQUNT
AND ALL PROV	ISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITI	IONS THEREIN ARE
MADE PROPERL	Y A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULT	AND CONSISTS OF ANTS. INC.
26 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARED BY GAT CONCOLLY	
(6) PAYMENT	S AND COMPLETION:	D DEB AN
THE APPLICATION	CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZE	ED SCHEDULE OF
VALUES AS HE	REIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE	E FORM INCLUDED
IN THE SPECT	FICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR	R APPLICATIONS
OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THOOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS	AT THE PAYMENT TO
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMENT.	
•		·
(7) APPLICA	TION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBMIT
EOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUN	T OF WORK
COMPLETED AT	THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF
PAYMENT WILL	BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEAS	UPES OR THE
WORK COMPLET	LETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP	sum.
BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/C	AAY DEEM THIS
CONTRACT NUI	LL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT
WITHOUT FUR	THER ORDER.	
REV. 1/2005		
PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL F	PRODUCTS
1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE
PURCHAS	TING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SU	UBSECTION 2 BELOW,
NO CONT	RACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY S'CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER TH	THEEL PRODUCTS FOR I
A STATE	S MADE IN THE UNITED STATE	S. AS USED IN
THIS CO	NTRACT,	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS:
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

UEAnest IOI

DEP15083

Maddressoorrespondencerioarientionios CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	E0	SENSON SIE	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			p	0.8		FREIC	PTTERMS	
06/13/								<u></u>	ENTRIC	TZMC	0.1	:30PM		
ID OPENING DATE:	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/02/	Barrier British (196	202			*************	UP down	ENING			200000000000000000000000000000000000000		8000000
LINE	QU	antity	UOP	CAT:	ΙT	EM NUME	ER		UN	TPAICE			(MOUNT	
	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	30370000000000000000000000000000000000						T						
				ļ										
	A	. "STA	TE CON	TRAC	T PRO	JECT"	MEANS	s A	NY ER	ECTIO	N OR			
		CONS	TRUCTI	ON O	F, OR	ANY	ADDIT	וסו	V TO,	ALTER	ATION			
		OF O	R OTHE	R IM	PROVE	MENT	TO ANY	Y B	BUILDI	NG OR				-
!	1	STRU	CTURE,	INC	LUDIN	G, BL	TON TO	L I	IMITED	то,	ROADS			
	1		IGHWAY								ATIN			
	l		DOLING								EOD			
		EQUI	PMENT,	OR	THES	UPPLY	TO AU	CO.	MAILK	TALS	TUK 1 TUE	1		
			PROJE											
			CITED							, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-			
	ĺ	201.1		OR O	, A		JII W ,	Γ.						
	B	. "STE	EL PRO	рист	S" ME	ANS F	PRODUC	TS	ROLLE	D, FO	ORMED,	,		
	-	SHAF	ולם , מ∋וי	AWN,	EXTR	UDED	, FORG	ED	, CAST	•,				
		FABF	RICATEL	OR	OTHER	WISE	SIMIL	AR	LY PRO	CESSE	ED, OF	3		
	İ	PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMB	INAT	ION OF	T	WO OR	MORE	90 			
		SUC	1 OPER	NOITA	S, FR	OM S	TEEL M	AD:	E BY 7	THE OF	PEN			
	1	HEAF	TH, B	ASIC	OXYGE	N, E	LECTRI	C	FURNA	it,				
	ļ	BESS	SEMER	דם אכ	HER S	HEL	MAKIN	6	PRUCES	55.				
	_ ا	S 1011 (A)	TED S	T A TE C	NI MEA	MC T	UE HNT	TE	n sta	res ni	ન	i		
	١ ،	C. TUNI	RICA A	ND Th		. Δ1	I TERR	ΤT	DRY.	CONTI	Nentai	╚		
		Anc.	INSULA	R. SI	BJECT	ר דם	THE JU	RI	SDICT	ION O	F THE			
	1		TED ST											
		V 11 W		, , , _				Ì						
	2.	THE DIR	ECTOR	OF TH	E PU!	RCHAS	ING DE	PΑ	RTMEN	YAM T	, IN			
	\ \ \	WRITING	AUTH	ORIZE	THE	USE	OF FOR	(E	GN ST	EEL				
	,	PRODUCT	S IF:											
								,	. ueen	2050	NOT			
	'	A. THE	COST	FOR I	EJACH (CUNTR	ACI II	- MIT	1 USED) DE	TUE			
ļ		EXC	EED ON	E IE	NIH U	1 VD 1 NNE	יד מוח די	= M 1	I Ç.IA	, or etve	INC			
ļ		101	DRED D	OLI A	RC (8	, UK 2.560	1 000 11	WIF	ICHEV	ER IS	3			
\		505 1014	ATER.	FOR	THE P	URPOS	SES DF	T	IS SE	CTION	, THE	.		
1	l	COS	T IS T	HE V	ALUE	OF TH	IE STE	EL	PRODU	CT AS	3	1		
			IVERED											
					(m) (displayed)	(AB)PAD	nebale all	70/01	INITIANG :::	50030 P. S.	****			500500000
PIONIATURE				SEE:F	EVERSES	IDE FOR	TERMS AND		DH4ONS		DATE			Hereocock)
SIGNATURE													• • •	
Enery E			ERIN						i		~ ~!! 4 \!~!		INTER ADAY	1 PF

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15083

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MANADDRESS:COMMESPONDENCERO/ARISNERONIO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINT	ÉD.		‱т68	MS OF SAU			SHIP	V/A:			F	,O, F			FRE	CHTTER	MS	
06/13/							••			<u> </u>	17110	77 7 14	r	<u> </u>	SOPM			
ID OPENING DATE:	areasann is in the	0 (B/02/	<u> 2010 </u>	anaronenadi	J-00000000000	nipiliyaani,	ggggdaa saga	BID	OPEN	manne differen	100500000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		OUT!'L			##
LINE	C	UANTI	TΥ	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM N	JMBGA:			UN	IT PRICE				AMOUN		
	1004 00040004	********	************	07080300000000		0,2200.00.100					**********							
						1	•							Ì				Ì
		в.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F TH	E PU	RCHA	SING	DI	/ISI	ON						
		.	DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SP	ECIF	IED	STEE	L MA	ATER	IALS	ARE					
	1		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N TH	E UN	ITEL) STA	TES	IN	SUFF	ICIE	11				
			QUAN	TITY	דם אם	HERW	ISE	ARE	NOT	REAS	SONA	BLY		- 1				
	1		AVAI	LABLE	א סד	EET	CONT	RACT	REQ	UIRI	EMEN	ITS.		- 1				
				1	l						**		TTON					
•	3.	A C	ONTRA	CTOR	WHO U	SES	STEE	L PE	(UUUL	CTV	ti d Tim a	TULA	TIEC	1				
	1	0F	THIS	SECTI TO W	UN MA	COD	. 50 B	CTTC	1 1 U	U 3 -	16 16	ENAL	1123					
		PUR	SUANI	I I O W	. VA.	נטט	E 30	(6111	JN DA	u	20.			- [
	DEV.	10	/01/0	1,		1										•		
	KEV.	10	/ 0 1/ 0	<u> </u>		1												
	EXHI	віт	7															
				1		1				<u>L</u>				l				
				MINUM	, GL	alss 8	k STE	EL	IN PL	JBLI	C M	ORKS						
	PROJ	ECT	\$											l l				
			S DANIA	E WIT	1	e T VI	CDCTA	ATA	CODE	5-1	9 - 1	FT.	SED.	.				
	IN	AUGU	IKUANI Katan	ACT FO	IN WES	METDI	ICTII	NAM.	BECUI	NSTR	UCT:	TON.		1				
	ALTE	1 7 C	TON .	REPA!	1 . SI	MPRO	/EMEI	NT O	R MA	INTE	NAN	CE OF	:	ŀ				
	MELL	TP.	WORK	S, WHE	RE T	HE CO	OST :	IS M	ORE	THAN	\$5	0,000	D AND	,				
•	ITN 7	THE	CASE	OF S	rieel I	ONLY	, WHI	ERE	THE (CIDST	OF.	STE	EL IS	•				
	MORE	T T	IAN S	50.000	ol or '	WHERE	E MOI	RE T	HAN	10,0	100	POUNI	OS OF					
	STE	~ I	ARE R	EQUIRI	zio. T	HE S'	TATE	WIL	L AC	CEPT	רס י	LY A	LUMIN	IUM				
ļ	GLAS	SS,	OR S	TEEL I	RODU	CTS	PROD	UCED	IN	THE	UNI	TED :	STATE	5.				
	IN	ADD:	ITION	, ITE	MIS OF	MAC	HINE	и О О У Я	K EQ	יייאורי מאדורי	I N 3 f	MATI	E UE FHYSE	ע:				
	FOR	USI	E AT	THE S	TILE O	ACC A	DLIU Dliu	WUK TECI	6 67: MII	LIECO UMPL	. AC Tu	טט ב מאויו	L OF St of	.				
1	DOM	EST.	TC AL	IS L	ECC Y	HIVN MDD /	OK 3 850.	000	ORI	ESS	THA	N.10	,000	Ì				
	BOW	NDS NDS	טב 6 וייחחרו	TEEL	ARF !!	SED	IN P	UBL I	Č WD	RKS	PRO	JECT	s.	Ì				
	FUU	14D9	U (° 3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- T									Į				
	FOR	EIG	N MAD	E ALU	MUNIM	, GL	ASS	OR S	TEEL	PRO	DUC	TS M	AY BE	፤				
	ACC	EPT	ED ON	LY IF	THE	COST	OF	DOME	STIC	PRO	סטממ	TS I	S FOL	מאנ				
	חדו	RE	UNREA	SONAB	LIE.	SUCH	COS	TIS	S UNR	EAS	JNAB	LE I	FIT	IS				
	20%	OR	MORE	ніен	ER TH	IAN T	HE B	ID F	RICE	. FOI	R FO	KEIG	N MAI	שנ				
1988 (\$0000008-0000	Singer of the second	:-::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	1	SEE	HEVERSE	SIDE F	DRITER	VS AND C	ONDIT	ONS			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				****
SIGNATURE				<u>gyaramadane ses</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				EPHONE	اللائتتيني			þ	ATE				
TITLE				FEIN								ADDRES	SS CHAN	IGES	TO BE	NOTED .	ABOVE	

DANIELS WV

13/ 23

Ucdacst IOI | |

85.488**月Aは12**9.00522

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

MADDELESSE OF ESTONDANCE REPARESTANTON COM CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DEP15083

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER CINE QUANTITY UOP IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for MANAGEMENT NUMBER

DEP15083

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#######ADDRIESEMORRESEONDENCERIOFARIENTION(O)F######## CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304~926-0499 25304

EOB. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CAT. NO ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15083... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. . s: Received NO. 2 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of yvest Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HUMBUUST IOI

DEP15083

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF "" OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FO.8 DATE PRINTED 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/02/2010 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. KOLS... SIGNATURE 8-2-2010 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV .25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP15083

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CALLENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTÉAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/02/2010 CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LIOP LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP15083** RFQ. NO.: 08/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: , 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE GIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Requisition # DEP15083

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	OLIA METENY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			1888	
7.0	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$	30,000.00
2.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$	18,000.00
3.0	1	"Quality Control per lump sum," Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$	5,000.00
4.1	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$	40,000.00
4.2	380	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 26,00		9,880.00
5.1	7,600	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.00		30,400.00
5.2	3,800	"Erosion Control," per linear foot	\$ 4.00	_	15,200.0
6.1	7	"Revegetation," per plan acre	\$ 2,600.00		18,200.0
6.2	2	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre	\$ 5,400.00		10,800.0
6.3	3	"Reforestation," per plan acre	\$ 10,400.00		31,200.0
7.1	250	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 51.00		12,750.0
7.2	900	"Stream Bank Protection," per square yard,	\$ 60.00		54,000.0
7.3	900	"Natural Stream Restoration," per linear foot.	\$ 110.00		99,000.0
7.4	200	"Conveyance Channel," per linear foot	\$ 60.00		12,000.0
8.0	49,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 5.00	_	245,000.0
9.1	4	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 6,400.00		25,600.0
9.2	2	"Bat Gate," per each	\$ 8,700.00		17,400.0
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briguettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 32.0		3,200.0
11.0	600	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 35.0		21,000.0
12.0	1,420	"Erosion Conrtol Matting," per square yard	\$ 2.5	0 \$	3,550.0
				士	
					//////////////////////////////////////
XXXXX		TOTAL		88 S	702,180.0

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

;3047634591

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: UN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Andrins @ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC . () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8-2-2010 Danie Adkus President Signature Title
\cdot

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity
(248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Sharaholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1992	
Prosident	(248574) Donnis & Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkina		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnia L Adkina		1/1/1982	
Trensurer	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	Agency <u>DEP# 15083</u> REQ.P.O# 7
BID BO	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 258 of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corp. Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the first condition is such that whereas the first cond	religned, Aspen Corporation 32 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of as Suraty, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which, elis, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid of proposal, attached hareto a DEP# 15083 Lynch Run Highwall #6 Project lo	
NOW THEREFORE, (B) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents and day of August 2010.	be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he surely for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event set the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no ea may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Nemo of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
Surely, Corporate Seal IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affixed.	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Brunde Aftomey-in-Fact transact surety insurance Relead on the surety insurance Company

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws o the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company,"

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and cortified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company,"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

RPOhare

this

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) 53:

ICINIATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration data, Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

day of August, 2010 2nd



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OFRaleig L, TO-WIT:					
I, Donnie Adhins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
(Company Name)					
(Company Name)					
By: Donnie Adkins					
Title: Mesident					
Date: 8-2-2010					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2ND day of Aug, 2010.					
By Commission expires 8-14-2015					
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA O. FREEMAN LINDA O. FREEMAN					
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)					
THE APPEAULT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
THE BID. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBL					

RFQ No. DEPL5083 22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name:	sen Corporation
· X - 2	Adhan Date: 8-2-2010
Authorized Signature:	
State of	
County of Rul, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	day of Clugust, 20/0
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to solute me and	R-14 2015.
My Commission expires	S-14 2013.
	NOTARY PUBLIC Dinda C. Tream -
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTART PUBLIC -

